OP \$1315.00 101603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc.		12/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	
Street Address:	6641 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1016031	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1076401	STRETCH-GARD
Registration Number:	1335543	GEOBLOCK
Registration Number:	1351682	GEOWEB
Registration Number:	1365530	POWERGARD
Registration Number:	1433831	QUICK DRAW
Registration Number:	1444150	GEOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1447472	FIESTA
Registration Number:	1540519	FRESH-TRAK
Registration Number:	1544446	C/NC GARD
Registration Number:	1550134	SMART SHOPPER
Registration Number:	1550135	SMART SHOPPER
Registration Number:	1559818	FRESH-TRAK
Registration Number:	1563323	PRESTO
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0380

Registration Number:	1563351	FRESH-TRAK RECLOSABLE ZIPPER
Registration Number:	1563352	
Registration Number:	1565951	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1569637	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1574978	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1574979	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1664133	POINTGARD
Registration Number:	1729279	XTRA VALUE
Registration Number:	1807470	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1902169	FRESH-LOCK
Registration Number:	2074521	PUSH 'N LOCK
Registration Number:	2139741	ATRA
Registration Number:	2257410	CHEF'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	2329789	BILT-TUF
Registration Number:	2330163	SPECMAKER
Registration Number:	2456135	BILT-TUF
Registration Number:	2613557	PUREMELT
Registration Number:	2643729	SOFT SEAL
Registration Number:	2665611	AGRIWEB
Registration Number:	2774697	GEORUNNER
Registration Number:	2830815	PARTNERING IDEAS INTO SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2981978	STRETCH 'N HOLD
Registration Number:	3270158	TERRAMAX
Registration Number:	3287836	EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	3513774	GEOBIN
Registration Number:	3517718	GEOPATH
Registration Number:	3554731	CREATING SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENTS
Registration Number:	3576277	FRESH-LOCK
Registration Number:	3587041	HARDDRIVE
Registration Number:	3628394	GEOTERRA
Registration Number:	3683879	FILTERPAVE
Registration Number:	3699433	GEOWEB
Registration Number:	3713047	G3·CELL
Registration Number:	3722991	GEOPAVE
Registration Number:	3787779	GEOBLOCK
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0381

	3787780	GEOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3883228	PADLOC
Registration Number:	3979293	FIRMAPAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612.371.5274

Email: vdenbeste@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15197.00000010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
Signature:	/SWJ/
Date:	02/22/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=RCP TO RPP -1_20120221170559#page1.tif source=RCP TO RPP -2_20120221170628#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0382



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REYNOLDS CONSUMER

PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REYNOLDS CONSUMER

PRODUCTS, INC." TO "REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:24

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012.

2076268 8100

111250417

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT 7 CATION**: **9242836**

DATE: 12-20-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0383 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:29 PM 12/02/2011 FILED 01:24 PM 12/02/2011 SRV 111250417 - 2076268 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "One " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the corporation is Reynolds Presto Products Inc. This name change will be effective January 3, 2012. SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of Decomper, 20

Name: Lawrence M. Tuskey

Title: Secretary

Print or Type

Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 02/22/2012